
UNITED   STATES   BANKRUPTCY   COURT  
SOUTHERN   DISTRICT   OF   NEW   YORK   

NOTICE     OF    WITHDRAWAL    OF     MOTION   
FOR     ORDER     DETERMINING     CLAIM     HAS     NOT     BEEN 

DISCHARGED     OR     ALLOWING     CLAIM     AS     ADMINISTRATIVE     CLAIM 

PLEASE  TAKE  NOTICE   that  the   Motion  for  Order  Determining  Claim  Has  Not  Been              

Discharged  or  Allowing  Claim  As  Administrative  Claim   [Docket  No.  138]  filed  on  June  29,  2021                

is  hereby  withdrawn  on  behalf  of  Joe  and  Stephanie  Wray  as  such  matter  has  been  consensually                 

resolved.   

[ Remainder   of   page   intentionally   left   blank ]  

1 The  last  four  digits  of  the  Reorganized  Debtor  Windstream  Finance,  Corp.’s  tax  identification  number  are  5713.                 
Due  to  the  large  number  of  Reorganized  Debtors  in  these  chapter  11  cases,  for  which  joint  administration  was                   
granted,  a  complete  list  of  the  reorganized  debtor  entities  and  the  last  four  digits  of  their  federal  tax                   
identification  numbers  is  not  provided  herein.  A  complete  list  of  such  information  may  be  obtained  on  the                   
website  of  the  Reorganized  Debtors’  claims  and  noticing  agent  at   http://www.kccllc.net/windstream .  The             
location  of  the  Reorganized  Debtors’  service  address  for  purposes  of  these  chapter  11  cases  is  4001  North                  
Rodney   Parham   Road,   Little   Rock,   Arkansas   72212.   

KE   78745067  

)  
In   re:   )  Chapter   11   

)  
WINDSTREAM   FINANCE,   CORP. ,   et   al., 1 )  Case   No.   19-22397   (RDD)  

)  
Reorganized   Debtors.  )  (Formerly   Jointly   Administered     

under   Lead   Case:   Windstream     
Holdings,   Inc.,   Case   No.   19-22312)  

)  
)  
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Dated:    August   28,   2021  
Gary   Gerrard   
Georgia   Bar   No.   291712  
219   S.   Gilmer   St.   
P.O.   Box   542   
Lexington,   GA   30648   
(706)  743-3080
gary@ggpa.net

Counsel   to   Joe   and   Stephanie   Wray  

/s/ Gary Gerrard
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 
  This is to certify that I have this day served upon all parties in the foregoing matter a copy of 
the foregoing Withdrawal of Motion For Order Determining Claim Has Not Been Discharged 
Or Allowing Claim As Administrative Claim by electronic filing with the Court and email as 
follows:  
  

Stephen E. Hessler, P.C.                                            
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP                                   James H.M. Sprayregen, P.C.        
KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP    KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue                                             300 North LaSalle Street 
New York, New York 10022                                    Chicago, Illinois 60654        
stephen.hessler@kirkland.com    james.sprayregen@kirkland.com 
 
Michael J Adams on behalf of Plaintiff Saetec, 
Inc. 
madams@wardgreenberg.com 
 
Michael J Adams on behalf of Unknown 
Saetec, Inc. 
madams@wardgreenberg.com 
 
Brian J. Butler on behalf of Defendant Paetec 
Communications, Inc. 
butlerb@bsk.com, cduger@bsk.com 
 
Brian J. Butler on behalf of Defendant 
Windstream Communications, Inc. 
butlerb@bsk.com, cduger@bsk.com 
 
Stephanie M. Campbell on behalf of Defendant 
Paetec Communications, Inc. 
scampbell@bsk.com 
 
Stephanie M. Campbell on behalf of Defendant 
Windstream Communications, Inc. 
scampbell@bsk.com 
 
James Alan Copeland on behalf of Debtor 
Windstream Finance Corp. 
james.copeland@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
James Alan Copeland on behalf of Defendant 
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Paetec Communications, Inc. 
james.copeland@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
James Alan Copeland on behalf of Defendant 
Windstream Communications, Inc. 
james.copeland@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Thomas Frank on behalf of Creditor Northside 
Center for Child Development, Inc. 
thomas@frankfirmpc.com 
 
Andrew J Geppert on behalf of Creditor Unico 
BOP Rivertec, LLC 
gepperta@lanepowell.com 
 
Gary Gerrard on behalf of Petitioning Creditor 
Stephanie & Joe Wray 
gary@ggpa.net 
 
Kristian W. Gluck on behalf of Debtor 
Windstream Finance Corp. 
kristian.gluck@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
David Knapp on behalf of Plaintiff Saetec, Inc. 
dknapp@lippes.com 
 
United States Trustee 
USTPRegion02.NYECF@USDOJ.GOV 
 
Eric John Ward on behalf of Plaintiff Saetec, 
Inc. 
eward@wardgreenberg.com 
 
cristine pirro on behalf of Debtor Windstream 
Finance Corp. 
Cristine.Schwarzman@ropesgray.com, 
nova.alindogan@ropesgray.com 
 
This August 28, 2021.   

 
GARY GERRARD 
/s/ Gary Gerrard                                            
GARY GERRARD  
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State Bar No. 291712 
219 S. Gilmer Street  
P.O. Box 542  
Lexington, GA 30648  
(706) 743-3080  
gary@ggpa.net 
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